

## **Schedule of Fees**

## **Carpentry CPC30211 Certificate III in Carpentry**

Student Name		Employer Name	
Fee Eligibility	<ul> <li>□ Student is a Queensland resident or □ Student is not a Queensland resident</li> <li>□ Is the student under the age of 21 years (fee free training)</li> <li>□ Concessional Subsidy (low income 'health care card' or identifies as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander)</li> <li>□ Is the student over the age of 21 years (Standard funding applies)</li> <li>□ School Based Apprentice (no fees) Year 12 is expected to be completed in 20</li> </ul>		
Contribution fees to be paid if over the age of 21 years	☐ Student (at enrolment of unit/s) ☐ Employer (invoiced at enrolment of unit/s)		
Student Signature		Employer Signature (if fees paid by)	
Date		Date	

■ HUTCHIES TRAINING VERSION 04 – 6/08/2019 – RTO 32409 1 0 F 5



## **Fee Breakdown**

Task		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60)	Concessional Subsidy Rate (40%0.64c)
Task 0 Introductory Task	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C			
CPCCOHS2001A (C)	Apply OHS requirements, policies and procedures in the construction industry	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCM1012A (C)	Work effectively and sustainably in the construction industry	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCM1013A (C)	Plan and organise work	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCM1014A (C)	Conduct workplace communication	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCM1015A (C)	Carry out measurements and calculations	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
CPCCCA2002B (C)	Use carpentry tools and equipment	96	\$153.60	\$61.44
CPCCCA2011A (C)	Handle carpentry materials	16	\$25.60	\$10.24
Total		212	\$339.20	\$135.68
Task 1 Slab on Ground				
CPCCCA3002A (C)	Carry out setting out	24	\$38.40	\$15.36
CPCCCA3023A (C)	Carry out levelling operations	12	\$19.20	\$7.68
CPCCCA2003A (E)	Erect and dismantle formwork for footings and slabs on ground	24	\$38.40	\$15.36
Total		60	\$96.00	\$38.40
Task 2 Wall Framing				
CPCCCA3004A (C)	Construct wall frames	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
Total		92	\$96.00	\$38.40
Task 3 Pitched Roofing				
CPCCCA3005B (C)	Construct ceiling frames	32	\$51.20	\$20.48
CPCCCA3007C (C)	Construct pitched roofs	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
Total		92	\$147.20	\$58.88
Task 4 Roofing				



Task		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60)	Concessional Subsidy Rate (40%0.64c)
CPCCCM2010B (C)	Work safely at heights	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
CPCCCA3006B (C)	Erect roof trusses	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
CPCCCA3008B (C)	Construct eaves	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
Total		100	\$160.00	\$64.00
Task 5 Stairs				
CPCCCA3016A (E)	Construct timber external stairs	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
CPCCCA3018A (E)	Construct, erect and dismantle formwork for stairs and ramps	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Total		80	\$128.00	\$51.20
Task 6 Demolition				
CPCCCA3001A (C)	Carry out general demolition of minor building structures	32	\$51.20	\$20.48
Total		32	\$51.20	\$20.48
Task 7 Concreting				
CPCCCM2002A (C)	Carry out excavation	16	\$25.60	\$10.24
CPCCSF2004A (E)	Place and fix reinforcement materials	80	\$128.00	\$51.20
CPCCCO2013A (C)	Carry out concreting to simple forms	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
Total		116	\$185.00	\$74.24
Task 8 Explosive Powe	r Tools			
CPCCCM2007B (C)	Use explosive power tools	16	\$25.60	\$10.24
Total		16	\$25.60	\$10.24
Task 9 Scaffolding				
CPCCCM2008B (C)	Erect and dismantle restricted height scaffolding	24	\$38.40	\$15.36
Total		24	\$38.40	\$15.36
Task 10 Wet Areas				
CPCCCA3012A (E)	Frame and fit wet area fixtures	24	\$38.40	\$15.36



Task		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60)	Concessional Subsidy Rate (40%0.64c)
Total		24	\$38.40	\$15.36
Task 11 Flooring				
CPCCCA3003A (C)	Install flooring systems	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Total		40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Task 12 External Clade	ling			
CPCCCA3017B (E)	Install exterior cladding	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
Total		20	\$32.00	\$12.80
Task 13 Formwork				
CPCCCA3019A (E)	Erect and dismantle formwork to suspended slabs, columns, beams and walls	40	\$64.00	\$25.60
Total		6	\$96.00	\$25.60
Task 14 Elevated Work	Platform			
CPCCCM3001 (E)	Operate elevated work platforms up to 11 metres	32	\$51.20	\$20.48
Total		32	\$51.20	\$20.48
Task 15 Advanced For	mwork			
CPCCCA3020A (E)	Erect and dismantle jump form formwork	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
CPCCCA3021A (E)	Erect and dismantle slip form formwork	60	\$96.00	\$38.40
Total		120	\$192.00	\$117.76
Task 18 Install and rep	lace windows and doors			
CPCCCA3010A (E)	Install and replace windows and doors	70	\$112.00	\$44.80
Total		70	\$112.00	\$44.80
Task 19 Bulkheads				
CPCCCA3014A (E)	Construct bulkheads	16	\$25.60	\$10.24
Total		16	\$25.60	\$10.24
Task 20 Plan and spec	ifications (basic)			



Task		Nominal Hours	Contribution Fee (Nominal Hours x \$1.60)	Concessional Subsidy Rate (40%0.64c)
CPCCCM2001A (C)	Read and interpret plans and specifications	36	\$57.60	\$23.04
Total		36	\$57.60	\$23.04
Task 21 Plan and specifications (advanced)				
CPCCBC4012B (E)	Read and interpret plans and specifications	30	\$48.00	\$19.20
Total		30	\$48.00	\$19.20
Task 22 Calculate and cost construction work				
CPCCCM2003B (E)	Calculate and cost construction work	20	\$32.00	\$12.80
Total		20	\$32.00	\$12.80